[image: image1.png]@ — CITY OF PORTLAND
== ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1120 SW Fifth Avenue, Room 1000, Portland, Oregon 97204-1912 = Sam Adams, Commissioner s Dean Marriott, Director






ORDINANCE No. 181774
Authorize contract with Tetra Tech, Inc. for engineering services for the design of the Oaks Bottom Wildlife Refuge Phase I Project No. 8576. (Ordinance)
The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.
The Council finds:

1.
The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of a consulting engineering firm to perform professional engineering services for the design of the Oaks Bottom Wildlife Refuge Phase I, Project No. 8576.


2.
The consultant selection has been conducted in accordance with Chapter 5.68 of the Code of the City of Portland.  The consultant selection committee recommends that Tetra Tech, Inc. be retained to perform the required professional engineering services.


3.
The established cost is $429,442.50.  Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 2007-08 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Center Code 145-22-110, Project Number 8576, Account No. 521000.
NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs:


a.
The Commissioner of Public Utilities and Auditor are authorized to execute a contract with Tetra Tech, Inc. for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of $429,442.50.


b.
The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper authority.

Passed by the Council, April 30, 2008

Gary Blackmer
Sam Adams

Commissioner of Public Utilities



Auditor of the City of Portland








By /s/ Emily Matasar
Sean Bistoff
March 28, 2008






Deputy

BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   492, 533-2008
ACTION TAKEN: 
APRIL 16 2008 PASSED TO SECOND READING APRIL 30 2008 9:30 AM

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   181774
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POSITION NO. 2 VACANT
	===
	===

	POTTER
	X
	


[image: image2.png]Ph: 503-823-7740 Fax: 503-823-6995 m www.cleanriverspdx.org ® Using recycled paper. ® An Equal Opportunity Employer.
For disability accommodation requests call 503-823-7740, Oregon Relay Service at 1-800-735-2900, or TDD 503-823-6868.





[image: image1.png][image: image2.png]